General Fund. Additionally, the Gifts and Donations Fund, School Plant Fund, Insurance Proceeds Fund, and Energy
and Water Savings Fund were recorded as other special revenue funds (nonmajor) in the prior year, but are similarly
not restricted by a third party or committed by the governing board, thus have been consolidated into the General
Fund. Finally, the District consolidated its federal and state grant funds into a single opinion unit.

In addition, the District recorded a restatement of fund balance to correct an error within the fund balance of the
General Fund. The District recorded $725,260 of prepaids in the prior year report. However, these prepaid balances
related to subscription-based information technology assets were properly reported on the government-wide
financial statements. GASB Statement No. 96 states that prepaid subscriptions should be recorded as a capital
expenditure on the fund level and capitalized in the conversion to government-wide reporting.

The net effects of the restatements on the Governmental Activities and Governmental Funds are as follows:

Governmental Funds
Fund balance as Fund balance Prepaids Fund balance
previously stated reclassification adjustment as restated

General Fund 4,495,397$   7,998,068$   (725,260)$   11,768,205$
Education Stabilization Fund -   -   -   -
Capital Outlay Fund 6,863,339   (6,863,339)   -   -
Special Projects Fund -   332,777   -   332,777
Bond Building Fund 940,458   -   -   940,458
Debt Service Fund 174,938   -   -   174,938
Nonmajor Governmental Funds 6,596,304   (1,467,506)   -   5,128,798
   Total governmental funds 19,070,436$   -$   (725,260)$   18,345,176$

REQUIRED SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION OTHER
THAN MD&A

OSBORN ELEMENTARY SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 8
SCHEDULE OF THE DISTRICT’S PROPOTIONATE SHARE OF NET PENSION LIABILITY AND CONTRIBUTIONS
COST SHARING PENSION PLAN
JUNE 30, 2024

See accompanying Notes to Required Supplementary Information
38

SCHEDULE OF THE PROPORTIONATE SHARE OF THE NET PENSION LIABILITY

2024 2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017 2016 2015
(2023) (2022) (2021) (2020) (2019) (2018) (2017) (2016) (2015) (2014)

Proportion of the net pension liability 0.15409% 0.16600% 0.15900% 0.15300% 0.14390% 0.14360% 0.15320% 0.14910% 0.14400% 0.15430%